Agreement

This agreement, entered into this <u>/372</u> day of <u>FebRUARY</u> 1984, by and between Western Bracken County Water District, Rt. #1, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004, acting by and through its Galloway, chairman; Baxter Courts, <u>Treasure</u> and Roy Reed, <u>SecRETARY</u>, hereinafter referred as TRANSFEROR, and Bracken County Water District #1, City Building, P.O. Box 201, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004, acting by and through its commissioners, Emery Lucas, chairman, James Fralix, secretary and Carson Rumford, treasurer, hereinafter called TRANSFEREE witnesseth:

That, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein the parties agree as follows:

1.) Effective upon the date hereof, TRANSFEREE shall bear full responsibility for maintenance of a certain 4" water line from the gate valve at the present boundary of the two districts located on the Glenn Insko property on Goose Creek, to the pump house of TRANSFEROR in Perkins Ridge Road;

2.) TRANSFEREE shall have the right to install, maintain and read a master meter in or near said pump house of TRANSFEROR;

3.) TRANSFEROR grants, assigns and conveys to TRANSFEREE all its rights under all easements obtained by TRANSFEROR relative to the line involved herein.

In Witness Whereof, the Commissioners of the TRANSFEROR and TRANSFEREE have hereunto affixed their respective signatures on the day and year first above written.

TRANSFEROR GALLOWAY .

EDWARD J. RUDD ATTORNEY AT LAW ROOKSVILLE, KENTUCKY

ROY REED.

TRANSFEREE

ucas CAS, CHAIRMAN FRALIX, SECRETARY CARSON RUMFORD, SURER

STATE OF KENTUCKY)) Sct. COUNTY OF BRACKEN)

The foregoing Agreement between Western Bracken County Water District, and Bracken County Water District #1, was acknowledged before me this <u>1377</u> day of <u>FebRJARY</u>, 1984, by Vernon Galloway, chairman, Baxter Courts, <u>Reasures</u> and Roy Reed, <u>SecreTary</u>, Commissioners for Western Bracken County Water District and Emery Lucas, chairman, James Fralix, secretary and Carson Rumford, treasurer, Commissioners for Bracken County Water District #1.

My commission expires 10^{-1}

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF KY AT LARGE

ATTORNEY AT LAW BROOKEVILLE, KENTUCKY 41004